Hall of Justice fund 4130-4131.

Roll Call
Ayes: Engle, Gill, Mahoney, McMurray, Nash, Scolnik, Snider, Wade, Derezinski

Excused:  Buzzell, Collins

Motion Carried

2010-113 AUTHORIZE THE ADOPTION OF THE RESOLUTION ALLOWING THE

COUNTY OF MUSKEGON TO BORROW UP TO TWELVE MILLION

DOLLARS ($12,000,000) AGAINST ANTICIPATED 2009 DELINQUENT

TAXES

WM10/02-36
The Ways and Means Committee Recommends, moved by Nash, seconded by Engle, to
authorize the adoption of the Resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to borrow up
to twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) against anticipated 2009 delinquent taxes.

Roll Call
Ayes: Engle, Gill, Mahoney, McMurray, Nash, Scolnik, Snider, Wade, Derezinski

Excused:  Buzzell, Collins

Motion Carried

2010-114 RETURN TO THE TABLE, MOTION #WM10/01-03
WM10/02-37
The Ways and Means Committee Recommends, moved by Nash, seconded by Engle, to

[...]

2010-141 APPROVE THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LOAN TO

GREAT LAKES DIE CAST CORPORATION

WM10/03-41
The Ways and Means Committee , moved by Nash, seconded by Engle, to approve the
Economic Development Corporation loan to Great Lakes Die Cast Corporation in the
amount of Sixty-Five Thousand and 00/100 ($65,000.00) Dollars for a maximum term of
five (5) years and authorize the Chair to execute the necessary documents.

Roll Call
Ayes: Gill, Mahoney, Nash, Snider, Buzzell, Collins, Derezinski

Nays: Engle, McMurray, Scolnik

Excused:  Wade

Motion Carried

2010-142 APPROVE THE ISSUANCE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR NEW